7
MODEL TD-MIXVENT
INLINE MIXED FLOW DUCT FAN
GC_TD-SILENT_0319	 March 2019
MODEL OVERVIEW
The TD-SILENT fans as the name suggests, are extremely quiet, low profile “Mixed-flow” fans.
Manufactured in plastic material with an external connection box, the body is easily dismantled with
a single speed controllable 115V 60Hz motor. Sound waves are directed through the perforated inner

All models include a direct two speed motor connection.
Dimensions (inches/mm)
Sound characteristics
Fan sound levels are measured in sones. At this time there are no sone level test standards available through HVI due to the fact that remote mounted fan
noise levels are in proportion to the following: type of duct, length of duct, fan distance from the intake source and other miscellaneous factors. However,
it is generally accepted that remote mounted venting is usually quieter than standard (in room) venting.
PERFORMANCE/DIMENSIONS
10
MCA
Backdraft dampers are installed at
the fans’ discharge. They prevent the
entry of odors, air currents and prevent
heat leaks when the exhauster is not
in operation.
Model Type TD
MCA-100 100
MCA-125 125
MCA-150 150
MCA-200 200
MCA-250 250
MCA-315 315
Model A B C D
MCA-100 4 3/16
107
4 3/8

MCA-315 8 1/16
205
13
330
1 15/16
50
12 5/16
312
Dimensions (inches/mm)
MCA-100-315
MBR
Flanges enable TD
devices to connect in a
series.
Model Type TD
MBR-125 125
MBR-150 150
MBR-200 200
MBR-250 250
MRJ
Grilles fit on the
suction and the
discharge sides of the installation. They prevent the entry of
foreign bodies which could damage the fan.
Model Type TD
MRJ100 100
MRJ125 125
MRJ150 150
MRJ200 200
MRJ250 250
MRJ315 315
MODELS TD-MIXVENT & TD-SILENT
ACCESSORIES